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Appraisers	–		
	

Weber	Appraisal		 	 	 Tim	Weber		 	 	 (440)	669-0415	 	 tim@weberappraiser.com		
John	Kos	Appraisal	Services		 John	Koz,	Sr.		 	 	 (216)	403-5718	 	 	

	
Inspectors	–		
	

Cornerstone	Inspections	LLC	 Paul	Morgan				 	 (440)	537-1111	 	 cornerstoneinspect2@gmail.com	
Inspection	Tech		 	 	 Dan	Malcolm	 	 	 (216)	534-7094	 	 d_malcolm@inspectiontech.us	 
Mark	Bornhorst	Consulting	 	 Mark	Bornhorst		 	 (216)	390-9737	 	 bornym@aol.com		

	
Homeowners’	Insurance	–		
	
	 Insurance	Consultants	Group	 Matt	Briggs	 	 	 (440)	356-2055	 	 matt.briggs@icg-llc.com		 	 	
	 Wasson	Insurance	Company		 Tom	Wasson	 	 	 (440)	773-0237		 	 tom.w@insureohio.com		
	
Lenders	–		
	
	 Union	Capital	Mortgage	 	 Chris	Hartzell		 	 (440)	585-5626	 	 chartzell@unioncapitalmtgs.com	
	 First	National	Bank	 	 	 Tim	Atkinson			 	 (216)	347-2296	 	 atkinsont@fnb-corp.com	
	 Union	Home	Mortgage	 	 Tony	Vinci	 	 	 (216)	789-2660	 	 tvinci@unionhomemortgage.com	
	 Howard	Hanna	Mortgage	 	 Bob	Wilson		 	 	 (216)	373-7450	 	 bobwilson@howardhanna.com		
	
Title	Companies	–		
	
	 Northstar	Title	 	 	 Doug	Sabin	 	 	 (216)	623-3655	 	 dsabin@nstitle.com		 	 	
	 Resource	Title	 	 	 Susan	Rennell	 	 (216)	224-5831	 	 srennell@rtnai.com	
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Air	Duct	Cleaning	–		
	

Advanced	Air	Duct	Solutions	 	 	 (440)	808-9496	 	 www.ductwhip.com		
	
Chimney	Service	and	Repair	–		
	
	 Century	Chimney	 	 	 	 	 (440)	201-	4336	 	 www.centurychimney.com			
	
Cleaning	Services	–		
	 	 	
	 Brenda	Verbeke	 	 	 	 	 (216)	233-1033	 	 	
	 Rebecca	Vento		 	 	 	 	 (440)	222-0933	
	 Helen			 	 	 	 	 	 (216)	789-9949	 	
	
Electricians	–		
	
	 John	Wilhelm		 	 	 	 	 (440)	653-1003	 	 	
	 Tim’s	Custom	Electric	 	 	 	 (440)	785-0862	 	 	
	
Heating	and	Cooling	–		
	
	 Bay	Heating	and	Furnace	 	 	 	 (440)	871-3777	 	 www.bayfurnace.com		
	 Fairview	Heating	and	Cooling		 	 	 (440)	779-COOL	 	 www.fairviewheatingandcooling.com		
	 Donnelly	HVAC,	Dan	Donnelly	 	 	 (216)	521-2400	 	 www.dandonnellyhvac.com		
	
Interior	Design	and	Staging	–		
	
	 Roomlaut,	Lori	Scheid	 	 	 	 (216)	406-1854	 	 lori@roomlaut.com		 	
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Landscaping	–		
	
	 Mapleleaf	Landscaping,	Julia	Shutt	 	 	 (440)	871-0584	 	 www.maple-leaf-landscaping.com		
	 New	Vista	Enterprises,	Michael	Soupler	 	 (216)	291-1100	 	 www.newvistaent.com		 	 	
	
Locksmith	–		
	
	 High	Tech	Locksmiths,	Jerry	Chaplik	 	 (440)	777-7266	 	 www.hightechlocksmithnortholmsted.com		
	
Masonry	–		
	
	 MK	Masonry,	Patrick	Kilbane	 	 	 (440)	241-8932	 	 plk101264@aol.com		 	 	 	 	
	 Paul	Zagaria	Masonry,	Paul	Zagaria		 	 (216)	701-7172	 	 www.paulzagariamasonry.com		
	
Mold	Mitigation	–		
	
	 A&I	Health	Solutions,	Isaiah	Brewer	 	 (440)	258-4593	 	 www.aihealthsolutions.com		
	
Moving	Companies	–		
	

Dussault	Moving,	Inc.			 	 	 	 (216)	521-6683	 	 http://dussaultmoving.webs.com	
	Fridrich	Moving	&	Storage	 	 	 	 	(877)	580-6683	 	 http://fridrichmoving.com		

	
Plumbing	–		
	
	 American	Plumbing		 	 	 	 	 (440)	871-8293	 	 www.americanplumbing1.com		
	 Killeen	Plumbing		 	 	 	 	 (440)	871-1112	 	 http://kpcohio.com		
	 Royal	Flush		 	 	 	 	 	 (440)	333-3345	 	 www.royalflushplumbinginc.com		
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Painters	–		
	
	 Ron	Rutt	 	 	 	 	 	 (440)	897-9795	

WGK	Remodeling	and	Design,	Bill	Kane	 	 (440)	391-9685	 	 willgkane@gmail.com		
	
Pest	Control	–		
	
	 Ehrlich	(formally	Hoban)	 	 	 	 (440)	899	–	2224	(Cuyahoga)	OR	(440)	930-5055	(Lorain)	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 www.hobanpestcontrol.com			
	
Radon	Mitigation	–		
	
	 Radon	Survey	Systems	,	Ari	 	 	 	 (440)	533-4000	 	 www.radonsurveysystems.com		
	
Tree	Service	–		
	
	 The	Tree	Service,	Jason	Davis	 	 	 (440)	452-4840	 	 	
	 Wilson	Tree	Company,	Bob	Wilson		 	 (440)	353-0083	 	 	
	
Waterproofing	–		
	
	 Ohio	Basement	Systems	 	 	 	 (888)	420-8321	 	 www.ohiobasementsystems.com		
	 Paul	Zagaria	Masonry,	Paul	Zagaria		 	 (216)	701-7172	 	 www.paulzagariamasonry.com		
	


